

Observatory Street Improvements Project

File # 2015-025 ITB # 4425

Item	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bailey Excavating		E.T. Mackenzie Co.		Fonson Co.		Pavex		Evergreen Civil LLC	
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
114	Type A Lighted Arrow Board - Furnished and Operated	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
130	Protective Fencing	FT	3700	\$ 1.90	\$ 7,030.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 12,950.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 25,900.00
135	Tree Removal, 8" and larger	EA	3	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 2,670.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00
140	Exploratory Excavations (0-10 Deep) Tr Det 1	EA	7	\$ 750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 18,550.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 9,450.00
201	Project Supervision, Max. \$ 20,000	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
202	General Conditions, Max. \$ 40,000	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
203	Minor Traffic Control Max. \$ 20,000	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
204	Audiovisual Tape Coverage	LS	1	\$ 4,063.51	\$ 4,063.51	\$ 30,630.80	\$ 30,630.80	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,985.00	\$ 1,985.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
205	Remove Traffic Signal Foundation	EA	9	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 9,450.00
207	Machine Grading Modified	SYD	8800	\$ 6.17	\$ 60,466.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 112,700.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 156,800.00
212	Subgrade Undercutting - Type II	CY	475	\$ 45.00	\$ 21,375.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 21,375.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 21,850.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 18,525.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,875.00
213	Temporary 6 inch Water Main Line Stop	EA	4	\$ 4,604.00	\$ 18,416.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 50,000.00
214	Temporary 12 inch Water Main Line Stop	EA	1	\$ 6,830.00	\$ 6,830.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00
215	Temporary 18 inch Water Main Line Stop	EA	2	\$ 12,130.00	\$ 24,260.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 39,000.00
220	HMA Pavement Base Course 3E10	TON	1500	\$ 91.35	\$ 137,025.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 124,500.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 130,500.00	\$ 98.70	\$ 148,050.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 135,000.00
221	HMA Pavement Leveling Course 4E10 High Stress	TON	1300	\$ 105.00	\$ 136,500.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 127,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 133,900.00
222	HMA Pavement Wearing Course 5E-10 High Stress	TON	1000	\$ 99.75	\$ 99,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 102.50	\$ 102,500.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 98,000.00
223	Temporary HMA Pavement	TON	100	\$ 115.50	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00
230	Remove Concrete Curb or Gutter - Any Type	FT	2000	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 7.52	\$ 15,040.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 13,000.00
231	Remove Concrete Sidewalk and Driveways - Any Thickness	SFT	12500	\$ 1.25	\$ 15,625.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 32,500.00
232	Concrete Curb or Gutter - Any Type	LF	2000	\$ 28.25	\$ 56,500.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 58,000.00
233	Concrete M-opening	LF	40	\$ 28.25	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00
234	4-inch Concrete Sidewalk	SF	1500	\$ 4.49	\$ 6,735.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 5.35	\$ 8,025.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,000.00
235	6-inch Concrete Sidewalk, Ramp, or Drive	SF	9350	\$ 4.82	\$ 45,067.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 74,800.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 60,775.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 58,950.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 61,710.00
236	8-inch Concrete Sidewalk, Ramp, or Drive High Early	SF	1500	\$ 4.71	\$ 7,065.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 6.70	\$ 10,050.00	\$ 6.80	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 10,500.00
237	8-inch Concrete Sidewalk, Ramp, or Drive	SF	1150	\$ 4.59	\$ 5,278.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 7,130.00	\$ 6.10	\$ 7,015.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 7,575.00
240	Detectable Warning Surface	SF	250	\$ 16.80	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 6,500.00
241	Reconstruct Structure	EA	2	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,742.00	\$ 3,484.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
242	Additional Depth Structure Adjustment and Repair	VF	10	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00
243	Temp Lowering Existing Structure	EA	5	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00
244	Temp Lowering Existing Box	EA	5	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,625.00
245	Adjust Structure Cover	EA	25	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 12,125.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 17,125.00	\$ 559.00	\$ 13,975.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 11,875.00
246	Adjust Manhole Box	EA	3	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 1,305.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00
247	Adjust Gate Valve Box	EA	4	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 494.00	\$ 1,976.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,500.00
248	Point Existing Structure	EA	3	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 858.00	\$ 2,574.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
249	Structure Cover	LBS	10000	\$ 1.50	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 1.72	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 17,000.00
251	Fire Hydrant Assembly Abandonment	EA	4	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 1,173.00	\$ 4,692.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00
252	Sewer Underkud, 4-inch through 18-inch Diameter	EA	10	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00
254	Wrapped Bulkhead, 6 inch	FT	800	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 29.43	\$ 23,544.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,000.00
255	4" or 6" Lead Remove and Replace in Trench	CY	150	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 12,750.00
261	21AA Limestone - C.I.P.	CY	150	\$ 38.70	\$ 5,805.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,000.00
262	Aggregate Base Course, 21AA - C.I.P.	CY	1200	\$ 38.70	\$ 46,440.00	\$ 35.50	\$ 42,600.00	\$ 46.50	\$ 55,800.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 58,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 60,000.00
270	"No Parking" Signs	EA	8	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00
271	Portable, Changeable Message Sign, Furn. & Oper.	EA	4	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00
272	Plastic Drum - Lighted, Furnished and Operated	EA	200	\$ 28.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 26.10	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00
273	Type III Lighted Barricade, Furnished and Operated	EA	6	\$ 133.00	\$ 798.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 193.00	\$ 1,158.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 960.00
274	Temporary Type III Signs	SF	1158	\$ 4.20	\$ 4,863.60	\$ 4.20	\$ 4,863.60	\$ 4.20	\$ 4,863.60	\$ 4.20	\$ 4,863.60	\$ 4.20	\$ 4,863.60
280	Handhole Assembly 12 inch x 18 inch	EA	5	\$ 660.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00
281	Handhole Assembly 17 inch x 30 inch	EA	10	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 11,500.00
282	Handhole Assembly 24 inch x 36 inch	EA	1	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
290	Mulch Blanket, Modified	SYD	1500	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,500.00
290	Remove and Replace Brick Pavers, Any Type	SFT	265	\$ 6.70	\$ 1,775.50	\$ 11.50	\$ 3,047.50	\$ 19.25	\$ 5,101.25	\$ 37.50	\$ 10,200.50	\$ 26.00	\$ 6,890.00
292	Remove Brick Pavers, Any Type	SFT	937	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,342.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,622.00	\$ 4.95	\$ 4,638.15	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,748.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,496.00
293	Pav Mkto Overlay Cold Plastic, Only	EA	4	\$ 168.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 640.00
294	Pav Mkto Overlay Cold Plastic, White Bike Arrow	EA	4	\$ 105.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00
295	Pav Mkto Overlay Cold Plastic, White Bike Symbol	EA	4	\$ 115.50	\$ 462.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 456.00
296	Pav Mkto Overlay Cold Plastic, White Left Arrow	EA	10	\$ 168.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,650.00
297	Pav Mkto Overlay Cold Plastic, White Right Arrow	EA	2	\$ 168.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 330.00
298	Pav Mkto Overlay Cold Plastic, White Bike Sharrow	EA	2	\$ 158.00	\$ 316.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 310.00
299	Pav Mkto Overlay Cold Plastic, White Thru Arrow	EA	2	\$ 158.00	\$ 316.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 310.00
320	12 inch Class IV RCP Trench Detail I	FT	1130	\$ 165.00	\$ 186,450.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 130,050.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 125,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 113,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 113,000.00
367	Single Inlet	EA	6	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,585.00	\$ 9,510.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 9,600.00
368	Double Inlet	EA	2	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00
385	Sewer Pipe Abandonment	LF	130	\$ 4.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 65.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 14.20	\$ 1,846.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,080.00
386	Sewer Structure Abandonment	EA	8	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,60				